Parcel G was Developed as of FY 2022-23 and the remaining Tax Zone 1 parcels 

are Developed as of FY 2023-24.

Projected Special Tax Levy*

Administrative Provisions Budget Year 2024-2025 and 2025-2026 

SECTION 32.1. Exclusion of Projected Unassigned Fund Balance from Budget 
Stabilization Reserve. 
One hundred fifty-four million, eight hundred sixty thousand and nine hundred forty-three 
dollars ($154,860,943) of projected but unbudgeted, unassigned fund balance from fiscal 
year 2023-24 is designated for balancing future budget shortfalls in FY 2025-26 and after. 
This amount shall not be included in the calculations of deposits to the Budget 
Stabilization Reserve described in Administrative Code Section 10.60 (c).